

SILVIA GUIDI IS THE NEW HEAD OF INVESTOR RELATIONS OF MAIRE TECNIMONT

Milan, 1 March 2023 – **Maire Tecnimont S.p.A.** announces that effective today Silvia Guidi has been appointed Head of Investor Relations, reporting to Fabio Fritelli, Chief Financial Officer of Maire Tecnimont, and will be responsible for managing relations with investors, financial analysts and the global financial community. Silvia Guidi, graduated in Business Administration from Bocconi University, has gained experience in investment banking and investor relations.

The Company thanks Riccardo Guglielmetti, who has been assigned new responsibilities within the Maire Tecnimont Group.

Maire Tecnimont S.p.A.

Maire Tecnimont S.p.A., a company listed on the Milan Stock Exchange, heads an international industrial group that is a leader in the transformation of natural resources (plant engineering in downstream oil & gas, with technological and execution competences). Through its subsidiary NextChem, it operates in the field of green chemistry and the technologies to support the energy transition. Maire Tecnimont Group operates in about 45 countries, through approximately 50 operative companies and more than 26,000 people, including direct and indirect staff. For more information: www.mairetecnimont.com.

Group Media Relations

Carlo Nicolais, Tommaso Verani +39 02 63137603 mediarelations@mairetecnimont.it Investor Relations Silvia Guidi +39 02 6313 7823 investor-relations@mairetecnimont.it

Maire Tecnimont SpA SEDE LEGALE Viale Castello della Magliana, 27, 00148 Roma, Italia T +39 06 412235300 F +39 06412235610 Sede operativa Via Gaetano de Castillia 6a, 20124 Milano, Italia T +39 02 63131 F +39 02 63139777

Capitale Sociale € 19.920.679,32 i.v. Codice fiscale, partita IVA e numero di iscrizione nel Registro delle Imprese di Roma 07673571001 www.mairetecnimont.com